

## KATHLEEN "KATHY" BARRETT HUSTON

Minnesota State Regent 2021-2023

Candidate for the Office of Vice President General

Join date: 4 February 2012 Chapter: Lake Minnetonka

Endorsed by: Minnesota State Society Daughters of the American Revolution

(MNSSDAR)

## **National Service:**

National Division Vice Chair, North Central Division, Public Relations & Media 2022-2025 State Regent, Minnesota 2021-2023

Life Member National Officers Club 2021-Present

Life Member National Vice Chairmen's Association 2022-Present

Life Member State Regents Club 2021-Present

Treasurer, State Vice Regents Club 2020-2021

Life Member State Vice Regents Club 2019-Present

New Horizons Course Graduate 2018

Committee Leaders Course Graduate 2022

Pending Life Member

Sustaining Supporter

American Spirit Subscriber since 2012

Certificate of Appreciation, Department of Defense Vietnam War 50th Commemoration 2017

SAR Medal of Appreciation Recipient 2022

COVID-19 Mask Project/Service to America from Home Contributor

First DAR member in her family

Proved three new DAR patriots (Bartholomew Barrett, Eliakim Weller, Stephen Manchester)

Five supplemental Patriots with one pending

## **State and Chapter Service:**

State Regent 2021-2023

State Vice Chair Chapter Development & Revitalization 2021-2023

State First Vice Regent 2019-2021

State Recording Secretary 2017-2019

State Chair, DAR Leadership Training/Member & New Horizons Courses 2019-2021

State Honor Roll Chair 2019-2020

Member MNSSDAR State Officers Club 2018-Present

Recording Secretary MNSSDAR State Officers Club 2019-2021

MNSSDAR America 250! Patriots Marker Task Force 2020-Present

MNSSDAR Fort Snelling Bicentennial Committee 2018-Present

Contributor Minnesota Medal of Honor Recipients Memorial Book 2016

Honorary Chapter Regent 2017-Present

Chapter Regent 2013-2017

Chapter VIS Chair 2017-2021

Chapter Public Relations & Media Chair 2012-2013, 2014-2017

Chapter Constitution Week Chair 2015-2017

Chapter Celebrate America! Chair 2016-2017

Chapter Nominating Committee Chair 2018

Chapter Nominating Committee 2012-2013

Continental Congress Delegate 2016, 2018-2023

State Conference Delegate 2012-2023

State Board of Management Attendee 2012-2023

Chapter Cyber Security Committee 2019

Chapter Audit Committee 2012

Chapter Supplemental Squad 2019-2021

Editor-in-Chief Minnesota Pioneer Women 1840-1860 chapter book project 2017-2019

Chapter Newsletter Creator and Editor 2019-2021

Led development of chapter's first website 2017-2018

Initiated chapter use of MailChimp and SurveyMonkey methods

Established chapter Adopt A Highway partnership, one of the first by DAR chapters nationally

Participated in many chapter committees (Conservation, Commemorative Events, Historic

Preservation, America 250!, Community Classroom)

## **Non-DAR Information:**

Employed full time as a Senior Program Manager, Incentive & Rewards Operations, One10 LLC IP (Incentive Planner) Certification Incentive Marketing Association

41-year career in Advertising/Marketing

BA in Journalism with Broadcast Communication Minor, University of Minnesota, Twin Cities University of Minnesota Student Leadership Award

Married to husband Jeff for 40 years and mother of two adult children

Member National Society Colonial Dames of America (Descendant of Elder John Crandall, RI)

Member Mayflower Society (Descendant of Richard Warren)

Golfer, foodie, gardener, passionate genealogist